## RESOLUTION NO. <u>56-03</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Roger W. Krass ON THE 20th DAY OF October, 2003.

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MONTGOMERY ALL NATURAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville recognizes the vulnerability of its resources, property and operations to the impacts of disasters and emergencies, and

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville also recognizes its role in the community and its importance to the welfare of the people and institutions therein, and

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville endorses the objectives of The Montgomery County Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan, and acknowledges that it can support the Plan in the achievement of those goals in appropriate ways.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the City of Centerville commits to undertake the following action:

To participate in its efforts to the extent feasible and in a manner consistent with the City of Centerville needs, resources and responsibilities to lessen the vulnerability of the community to the impacts of disasters, as established in The Montgomery County Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in full force immediately upon passage.

PASSED this <u>204</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2003.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number <u>56-03</u>, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>2012</u> day of <u>Cetober</u>, 2003.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney